1 | P a g e
PHE-Design Report
for Railway Coach
Factory –Lalganj,
Raebareli
This document contains information about concept, design and highlight of PHE
services of Rail coach factory at Lalganj.
2011

lf
 f
u
ll
 i
n
 m
/s
S
lo
p
e
 1
 i
n
SL 1.1 MH-1.1 MH-1.2 33.33 1.86 92.95 92.95 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -0.90 -1.03 0.7 227
SL 1.2 MH-1.2 MH-1.3 33.33 0.28 13.93 106.87 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.03 -1.16 0.7 227
SL 1.3 MH-1.3 MH-1.4 33.33 0.28 13.93 120.80 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.16 -1.30 0.7 227
SL 1.4 MH-1.4 MH-1.5 33.33 0.28 13.93 134.72 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.30 -1.43 0.7 227
SL 1.5 MH-1.5 MH-1.6 33.33 0.28 13.93 148.65 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.43 -1.56 0.7 227
SL 1.6 MH-1.6 MH-1.7 33.33 0.28 13.93 162.57 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.56 -1.69 0.7 227
SL 1.7 MH-1.7 MH-1.8 33.33 0.28 13.93 176.50 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.69 -1.82 0.7 227
SL 1.8 MH-1.8 MH-1.9 33.33 0.28 13.93 190.42 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.82 -1.96 0.7 227
SL 1.9 MH-1.9 MH-1.10 33.33 0.28 13.93 204.35 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.96 -2.09 0.7 227
SL 1.10 MH-1.10 MH-1.11 33.33 0.28 13.93 218.27 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.09 -2.22 0.7 227
SL 1.11 MH-1.11 MH-1.12 33.33 0.28 13.93 232.20 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.22 -2.35 0.7 227
SL 1.12 MH-1.12 MH-1.13 33.33 0.28 13.93 246.12 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.35 -2.48 0.7 227
SL 1.13 MH-1.13 MH-1.14 33.33 0.28 13.93 260.05 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.48 -2.62 0.7 227
SL 1.14 MH-1.14 MH-1.15 33.33 0.28 13.93 273.97 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.62 -2.75 0.7 227
PHE Design Report of RCF-RBL
20 | P a g e
SL 1.15 MH-1.15 MH-1.16 33.33 0.28 13.93 287.90 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.75 -2.88 0.7 227
SL 1.16 MH-1.16 MH-1.17 33.33 0.28 13.93 301.82 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.88 -3.01 0.7 227
SL 1.17 MH-1.17 MH-1.18 33.33 0.28 13.93 315.75 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.01 -3.14 0.7 227
SL 1.18 MH-1.18 MH-1.19 33.33 0.28 13.93 329.67 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.14 -3.27 0.7 227
SL 1.19 MH-1.19 MH-1.20 33.33 0.28 13.93 343.60 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.27 -3.41 0.7 227
SL 1.20 MH-1.20 MH-1.21 33.33 0.28 13.93 357.52 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.41 -3.54 0.7 227
SL 1.21 MH-1.21 MH-1.22 33.33 0.28 13.93 371.45 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.54 -3.67 0.7 227
SL 1.22 MH-1.22 MH-1.23 33.33 0.28 13.93 385.37 680.85 8" 0.00440 25.00 -3.67 -3.78 0.7 227
SL 1.23 MH-1.23 MH-1.24 33.33 0.28 13.93 399.30 680.85 8" 0.00440 25.00 -3.78 -3.89 0.7 227
SL 1.24 MH-1.24 MH-1 33.33 0.28 13.93 413.22 680.85 8" 0.00440 20.00 -3.89 -3.98 0.7 227
SL 2.1 MH-2.1 MH-2.2 33.33 3.05 152.32 152.32 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -0.90 -1.03 0.7 227
SL 2.2 MH-2.2 MH-2.3 33.33 0.44 22.20 174.52 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.03 -1.16 0.7 227
SL 2.3 MH-2.3 MH-2.4 33.33 0.44 22.20 196.73 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.16 -1.30 0.7 227
SL 2.4 MH-2.4 MH-2.5 33.33 0.44 22.20 218.93 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.30 -1.43 0.7 227
SL 2.5 MH-2.5 MH-2.6 33.33 0.44 22.20 241.13 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.43 -1.56 0.7 227
SL 2.6 MH-2.6 MH-2.7 33.33 0.44 22.20 263.34 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.56 -1.69 0.7 227
SL 2.7 MH-2.7 MH-2.8 33.33 0.44 22.20 285.54 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.69 -1.82 0.7 227
SL 2.8 MH-2.8 MH-2.9 33.33 0.44 22.20 307.74 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.82 -1.96 0.7 227
SL 2.9 MH-2.9 MH-2.10 33.33 0.44 22.20 329.95 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.96 -2.09 0.7 227
SL 2.10 MH-2.10 MH-2.11 33.33 0.44 22.20 352.15 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.09 -2.22 0.7 227
SL 2.11 MH-2.11 MH-2.12 33.33 0.44 22.20 374.35 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.22 -2.35 0.7 227
SL 2.12 MH-2.12 MH-2.13 33.33 0.44 22.20 396.55 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.35 -2.48 0.7 227
SL 2.13 MH-2.13 MH-2.14 33.33 0.44 22.20 418.76 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.48 -2.62 0.7 227
SL 2.14 MH-2.14 MH-2.15 33.33 0.44 22.20 440.96 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.62 -2.75 0.7 227
SL 2.15 MH-2.15 MH-2.16 33.33 0.44 22.20 463.16 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.75 -2.88 0.7 227
SL 2.16 MH-2.16 MH-2.17 33.33 0.44 22.20 485.37 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.88 -3.01 0.7 227
PHE Design Report of RCF-RBL
21 | P a g e
SL 2.17 MH-2.17 MH-2.18 33.33 0.44 22.20 507.57 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.01 -3.14 0.7 227
SL 2.18 MH-2.18 MH-2.19 33.33 0.44 22.20 529.77 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.14 -3.27 0.7 227
SL 2.19 MH-2.19 MH-2.20 33.33 0.44 22.20 551.98 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.27 -3.41 0.7 227
SL 2.20 MH-2.20 MH-2.21 33.33 0.44 22.20 574.18 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.41 -3.54 0.7 227
SL 2.21 MH-2.21 MH-2.22 33.33 0.44 22.20 596.38 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.54 -3.67 0.7 227
SL 2.22 MH-2.22 MH-2.23 33.33 0.44 22.20 618.58 680.85 8" 0.00440 25.00 -3.67 -3.78 0.7 227
SL 2.23 MH-2.23 MH-2.24 33.33 0.44 22.20 640.79 680.85 8" 0.00440 25.00 -3.78 -3.89 0.7 227
SL 2.24 MH-2.24 MH-2 33.33 0.44 22.20 662.99 680.85 8" 0.00440 20.00 -3.89 -3.98 0.7 227
SL 3.1 MH-3.1 MH-3.2 33.33 4.29 214.41 214.41 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -0.90 -1.03 0.7 227
SL 3.2 MH-3.2 MH-3.3 33.33 0.65 32.39 246.80 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.03 -1.16 0.7 227
SL 3.3 MH-3.3 MH-3.4 33.33 0.65 32.39 279.20 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.16 -1.30 0.7 227
SL 3.4 MH-3.4 MH-3.5 33.33 0.65 32.39 311.59 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.30 -1.43 0.7 227
SL 3.5 MH-3.5 MH-3.6 33.33 0.65 32.39 343.98 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.43 -1.56 0.7 227
SL 3.6 MH-3.6 MH-3.7 33.33 0.65 32.39 376.37 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.56 -1.69 0.7 227
SL 3.7 MH-3.7 MH-3.8 33.33 0.65 32.39 408.76 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.69 -1.82 0.7 227
SL 3.8 MH-3.8 MH-3.9 33.33 0.65 32.39 441.16 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.82 -1.96 0.7 227
SL 3.9 MH-3.9 MH-3.10 33.33 0.65 32.39 473.55 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.96 -2.09 0.7 227
SL 3.10 MH-3.10 MH-3.11 33.33 0.65 32.39 505.94 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.09 -2.22 0.7 227
SL 3.11 MH-3.11 MH-3.12 33.33 0.65 32.39 538.33 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.22 -2.35 0.7 227
SL 3.12 MH-3.12 MH-3.13 33.33 0.65 32.39 570.72 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.35 -2.48 0.7 227
SL 3.13 MH-3.13 MH-3.14 33.33 0.65 32.39 603.11 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.48 -2.62 0.7 227
SL 3.14 MH-3.14 MH-3.15 33.33 0.65 32.39 635.51 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.62 -2.75 0.7 227
SL 3.15 MH-3.15 MH-3.16 33.33 0.65 32.39 667.90 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.75 -2.88 0.7 227
SL 3.16 MH-3.16 MH-3.17 33.33 0.65 32.39 700.29 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -2.88 -2.98 0.7 299
SL 3.17 MH-3.17 MH-3.18 33.33 0.65 32.39 732.68 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -2.98 -3.08 0.7 299
SL 3.18 MH-3.18 MH-3.19 33.33 0.65 32.39 765.07 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.08 -3.18 0.7 299
PHE Design Report of RCF-RBL
22 | P a g e
SL 3.19 MH-3.19 MH-3.20 33.33 0.65 32.39 797.46 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.18 -3.28 0.7 299
SL 3.20 MH-3.20 MH-3.21 33.33 0.65 32.39 829.86 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.28 -3.38 0.7 299
SL 3.21 MH-3.21 MH-3.22 33.33 0.65 32.39 862.25 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.38 -3.48 0.7 299
SL 3.22 MH-3.22 MH-3.23 33.33 0.65 32.39 894.64 1031.00 10" 0.00334 25.00 -3.48 -3.56 0.7 299
SL 3.23 MH-3.23 MH-3.24 33.33 0.65 32.39 927.03 1031.00 10" 0.00334 25.00 -3.56 -3.65 0.7 299
SL 3.24 MH-3.24 MH-10 33.33 0.65 32.39 959.42 1031.00 10" 0.00334 20.00 -3.65 -3.71 0.7 299
SL 4.1 MH-4.1 MH-4.2 33.33 3.91 195.44 195.44 680.85 8" 0.00262 30.00 -0.90 -0.98 0.7 382
SL 4.2 MH-4.2 MH-4.3 33.33 0.58 29.22 224.66 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -0.98 -1.11 0.7 227
SL 4.3 MH-4.3 MH-4.4 33.33 0.58 29.22 253.88 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.11 -1.24 0.7 227
SL 4.4 MH-4.4 MH-4.5 33.33 0.58 29.22 283.11 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.24 -1.37 0.7 227
SL 4.5 MH-4.5 MH-4.6 33.33 0.58 29.22 312.33 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.37 -1.51 0.7 227
SL 4.6 MH-4.6 MH-4.7 33.33 0.58 29.22 341.55 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.51 -1.64 0.7 227
SL 4.7 MH-4.7 MH-4.8 33.33 0.58 29.22 370.77 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.64 -1.77 0.7 227
SL 4.8 MH-4.8 MH-4.9 33.33 0.58 29.22 399.99 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.77 -1.90 0.7 227
SL 4.9 MH-4.9 MH-4.10 33.33 0.58 29.22 429.22 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.90 -2.03 0.7 227
SL 4.10 MH-4.10 MH-4.11 33.33 0.58 29.22 458.44 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.03 -2.17 0.7 227
SL 4.11 MH-4.11 MH-4.12 33.33 0.58 29.22 487.66 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.17 -2.30 0.7 227
SL 4.12 MH-4.12 MH-4.13 33.33 0.58 29.22 516.88 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.30 -2.43 0.7 227
SL 4.13 MH-4.13 MH-4.14 33.33 0.58 29.22 546.10 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.43 -2.56 0.7 227
SL 4.14 MH-4.14 MH-4.15 33.33 0.58 29.22 575.33 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.56 -2.69 0.7 227
SL 4.15 MH-4.15 MH-4.16 33.33 0.58 29.22 604.55 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.69 -2.83 0.7 227
SL 4.16 MH-4.16 MH-4.17 33.33 0.58 29.22 633.77 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.83 -2.96 0.7 227
SL 4.17 MH-4.17 MH-4.18 33.33 0.58 29.22 662.99 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.96 -3.09 0.7 227
SL 4.18 MH-4.18 MH-4.19 33.33 0.58 29.22 692.21 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.09 -3.19 0.7 299
SL 4.19 MH-4.19 MH-4.20 33.33 0.58 29.22 721.44 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.19 -3.29 0.7 299
SL 4.20 MH-4.20 MH-4.21 33.33 0.58 29.22 750.66 1031.00 10" 0.00334 30.00 -3.29 -3.39 0.7 299
PHE Design Report of RCF-RBL
23 | P a g e
SL 4.21 MH-4.21 MH-4.22 33.33 0.58 29.22 779.88 1031.00 10" 0.00334 25.00 -3.39 -3.47 0.7 299
SL 4.22 MH-4.22 MH-4.23 33.33 0.58 29.22 809.10 1031.00 10" 0.00334 25.00 -3.47 -3.56 0.7 299
SL 4.23 MH-4.23 MH-4.24 33.33 0.58 29.22 838.32 1031.00 10" 0.00334 25.00 -3.56 -3.64 0.7 299
SL 4.24 MH-4.24 MH-17 33.33 0.58 29.22 867.55 1031.00 10" 0.00334 20.00 -3.64 -3.71 0.7 299
SL 5.1 MH-5.1 MH-5.2 33.33 2.75 137.54 137.54 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -0.90 -1.03 0.7 227
SL 5.2 MH-5.2 MH-5.3 33.33 0.40 20.06 157.61 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.03 -1.16 0.7 227
SL 5.3 MH-5.3 MH-5.4 33.33 0.40 20.06 177.67 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.16 -1.30 0.7 227
SL 5.4 MH-5.4 MH-5.5 33.33 0.40 20.06 197.73 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.30 -1.43 0.7 227
SL 5.5 MH-5.5 MH-5.6 33.33 0.40 20.06 217.80 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.43 -1.56 0.7 227
SL 5.6 MH-5.6 MH-5.7 33.33 0.40 20.06 237.86 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.56 -1.69 0.7 227
SL 5.7 MH-5.7 MH-5.8 33.33 0.40 20.06 257.93 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.69 -1.82 0.7 227
SL 5.8 MH-5.8 MH-5.9 33.33 0.40 20.06 277.99 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.82 -1.96 0.7 227
SL 5.9 MH-5.9 MH-5.10 33.33 0.40 20.06 298.06 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -1.96 -2.09 0.7 227
SL 5.10 MH-5.10 MH-5.11 33.33 0.40 20.06 318.12 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.09 -2.22 0.7 227
SL 5.11 MH-5.11 MH-5.12 33.33 0.40 20.06 338.18 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.22 -2.35 0.7 227
SL 5.12 MH-5.12 MH-5.13 33.33 0.40 20.06 358.25 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.35 -2.48 0.7 227
SL 5.13 MH-5.13 MH-5.14 33.33 0.40 20.06 378.31 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.48 -2.62 0.7 227
SL 5.14 MH-5.14 MH-5.15 33.33 0.40 20.06 398.38 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.62 -2.75 0.7 227
SL 5.15 MH-5.15 MH-5.16 33.33 0.40 20.06 418.44 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.75 -2.88 0.7 227
SL 5.16 MH-5.16 MH-5.17 33.33 0.40 20.06 438.51 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -2.88 -3.01 0.7 227
SL 5.17 MH-5.17 MH-5.18 33.33 0.40 20.06 458.57 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.01 -3.14 0.7 227
SL 5.18 MH-5.18 MH-5.19 33.33 0.40 20.06 478.63 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.14 -3.27 0.7 227
SL 5.19 MH-5.19 MH-5.20 33.33 0.40 20.06 498.70 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.27 -3.41 0.7 227
SL 5.20 MH-5.20 MH-5.21 33.33 0.40 20.06 518.76 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.41 -3.54 0.7 227
SL 5.21 MH-5.21 MH-5.22 33.33 0.40 20.06 538.83 680.85 8" 0.00440 30.00 -3.54 -3.67 0.7 227
SL 5.22 MH-5.22 MH-5.23 33.33 0.40 20.06 558.89 680.85 8" 0.00440 25.00 -3.67 -3.78 0.7 227
PHE Design Report of RCF-RBL
24 | P a g e
SL 5.23 MH-5.23 MH-5.24 33.33 0.40 20.06 578.96 680.85 8" 0.00440 25.00 -3.78 -3.89 0.7 227
SL 5.24 MH-5.24 MH-24 33.33 0.40 20.06 599.02 681.85 8" 0.00440 20.00 -3.89 -3.98 0.7 227
SL 1 MH-1 MH-2 33.33 8.26 413.00 812.30 1531.00 12" 0.00256 31.00 -3.98 -4.06 0.7 391
SL 2 MH-2 MH-3 33.33 13.26 663.00 1475.30 1531.00 12" 0.00256 30.00 -4.06 -4.13 0.7 391
SL 3 MH-3 MH-4 33.33 0.00 0.00 1475.30 1531.00 12" 0.00256 30.00 -4.13 -4.21 0.7 391
SL 4 MH-4 MH-5 33.33 0.00 0.00 1475.30 1531.00 12" 0.00256 30.00 -4.21 -4.29 0.7 391